

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 21-0286

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Public Works

On agenda: 4/27/2021

Title: Resolution approving bidding documents for the Gold Country Stage Bus Stop Improvements Project

- 889816, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the documents, and instructing the Purchasing Division to advertise for bids in accordance with the applicable regulations with the bid

opening date scheduled for May 18, 2021. (Dist. III)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of Transportation) (Engineering) (5), State of California (Miscellaneous,

Home Rule) (34), Transit Services (57)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 21-129 Approving Bid Documents for Gold Country Stage Bus Stop Improvements, 2. Staff

Memo - Gold Country Stage Bus Stop Improvements, 3. Gold Country Stage Bus Stop Improvements

(4-2-21), 4. Gold Country Stage Bus Stop Improvements PLANS (4-2-21)

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 4/27/2021
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Adopted.
 Pass